Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)		Ш II I	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		NA 4	U.S. Patent and Trademar	гк Опісе	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	1027542	:34 ₩	v v v		
	of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attache	ed original documents or copy thereof.		
	$= 2/\lambda i/$			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name of conveying party(ies):	5.21.09		ess of receiving party(ies)	PT0	
Keaton D. Vandemark	,	Name: Carolina	a Sod and Turf Equipment, Inc.	" ;¥	
		Internal Addres	s:	5 506	
		miornal Address	·	6	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No				16834 10/85	
3. Nature of conveyance:				₩.	
· .	□Massas				
	nt Merger		Street Address: 3277 Chimney Rock Road		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Oli Oot / (dai oos.			
Other					
		City: Henderson	villeState:_NC_Zip:_28792-9	9378	
5/12/04 Execution Date:		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes	Z No	
		Additional name(s)	x address(es) attached? Tes	7 140	
4. Application number(s) or patent	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1850695	5/4/	0.40.4	
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new applic	cation, the execution	date of the application is: 5/18	3/U4 	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s))		
	Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes V			
5 Name and address of south to the				. 🗖	
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	•	6. Total number of a	applications and patents involve	;d: [
Name: J. Derel Monteith, Jr.		7. Total fee (37 CF)	R 3.41)\$40.00		
Name:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Internal Address:		✓ Enclosed			
		Authorized t	to be charged to deposit accour	nt.	
Carter Schnedler & Monteith,	P.A.	/ Nation 2001	o be charged to deposit accoun	ıı	
		8. Deposit account	number:		
Street Address: P.O. Box 2985					
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
City: Asheville State: NC Z	in. 28802				
	······				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.					
	4	- 111-4	1		
	(//)	e. 1/ Kt. 1/1.	4		
J. Derel Monteith, Jr.		MANGH	May 21, 2004		
Name of Person Signing	1/	Signature	Date		
Total nur	nber of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and	I documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

05/25/2004 AADOF01 00000038 10850643 02 FC:8021 40.60 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 015368 FRAME: 0972

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Keaton D. Vandemark of Spring Hope, NC, sell and assign to Carolina Sod and Turf Equipment, Inc., a corporation of the state of North Carolina, having a business address of 3277 Chimney Rock Road, Hendersonville, NC 28792-9378 (hereinafter Assignee), its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions described and/or claimed in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith entitled SOD SPRIGGING APPARATUS AND METHOD, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee I will communicate to said Assignee or its representative or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

Date: May 12 2004

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF Burloulle

) ss:

This 1244 day of May, 2004 before me personally came the above-named KEATON D. VANDEMARK, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

atherine & Jayary

My Commission Expires: <u>February</u> 20, 2008

(SEAL)

I:\Patent Applications\71-1\Assignment of Regular and Provisional.doc

RECORDED: 05/21/2004

PATENT REEL: 015368 FRAME: 0973